
Endstand

Freistädter Open

Rg. SNr Tit Name des Spielers Elo Nat Verein Pkte

1 1 FM  Schwabeneder Florian     2362 AUT SV Grieskirchen          6

1 2 IM  Jurek Josef              2358 CZE Union Hartkirchen        6

3 8     Ly Dominik               2067 AUT TSU Wartberg/Aist        5½

4 3 FM  Hiermann Dietmar         2223 AUT Spg. Sauwald             5

4 4     Meyer Gordon             2164 RSA SV Steyregg              5

4 9     Traunwieser Georg        2061 AUT SV Freistadt             5

4 11     Schwabeneder Alois       1978 AUT SV Grieskirchen          5

4 12     Huber Günther            1923 AUT SV St. Georgen/Gusen     5

9 6 MK  Mayerhofer Peter         2143 AUT SV Freistadt             4½

9 7     Koller Hans-Jürgen       2072 AUT SV Freistadt             4½

9 14     Plencner Christian       1863 AUT SV Steyregg              4½

9 16     Klopf Guenter            1828 AUT JSV U. Mühlviertel       4½

9 19     Pleimer Anton            1789 AUT SC Ottensheim            4½

9 27     Nagy Ladislav            1641 CZE                          4½

15 13     Bartl Franz              1870 AUT SK Voest Linz            4

15 15     Kuran Wilfried           1861 AUT Spg. Sauwald             4

15 20     Atteneder Martin         1776 AUT SV Freistadt             4

15 21     Pühringer Alois          1703 AUT Askoe Unterweitersdorf   4

15 23     Lachmaier Franz Sen.     1651 AUT ESV ASKÖ Westbahn Linz   4

15 31     Kanka Matej              1508 CZE                          4

21 5     Wiesinger Robert         2159 AUT SV Steyregg              3½

21 10     Birklbauer Toni          1998 AUT SV Freistadt             3½

21 17     Grabenweger Hans         1827 AUT SK Voest Linz            3½

21 26     Gangl Andreas            1641 AUT SV Urfahr                3½

21 29     Placer Sebastian         1514 CZE                          3½

21 32     Zauner Franz             1480 AUT SV Urfahr                3½

27 18     Edenhauser Manfred       1810 AUT Spg. Vorwaerts/MSV Steyr 3

27 22     Manzenreiter Klaus       1689 AUT Askoe Unterweitersdorf   3

27 24     Almer Guenter            1647 AUT Spg. Vorwaerts/MSV Steyr 3

27 25     Miesenberger Wolfgang    1642 AUT JSV U. Mühlviertel       3

27 28     Kaltenberger Heinrich    1553 AUT SV Freistadt             3

27 30     Pomierny Slawomir        1511 POL JSV U. Mühlviertel       3

27 33     Duy Alexander            1465 AUT JSV U. Mühlviertel       3

27 34     Hofer Sabine             1458 AUT Askoe Unterweitersdorf   3

27 35     Stastna Martina          1411 CZE                          3

27 37     Kalkbrenner Oswald       1394 AUT SV Steyregg              3

27 38     Kaltenbrunner Albert     1343 AUT ASK St. Valentin         3

27 39     Riegler Katharina        1321 AUT JSV U. Mühlviertel       3

27 41     Nagyova Daniela          1168 CZE                          3

40 36     Pointner Gerhard         1407 AUT Askoe Unterweitersdorf   2

40 42     Klopf Michael             803 AUT JSV U. Mühlviertel       2

40 43     Klopf Richard             800 AUT JSV U. Mühlviertel       2

40 44     Praschl Michelle          800 AUT JSV U. Mühlviertel       2

40 45     Hohl Ronald              - AUT JSV U. Mühlviertel       2

45 40     Simunek Jakub Simon      1210 CZE                          1½

45 46     Prazak Daniel            - CZE                          1½

45 47     Stastny Zdenek           - CZE                          1½

Seite 1



Fortschrittstabelle

Freistädter Open

SNr Tit Name des Spielers Elo 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Pkte RF Rp

1 FM  Schwabeneder Florian     2362 24 W+  13 S+   6 W+   4 S+   2 W+   3 S=   8 W= 6 26,5 2411

2 IM  Jurek Josef              2358  25 S+ 15 W+   9 S+   8 W+   1 S- 11 W+   4 S+ 6 25,0 2334

3 FM  Hiermann Dietmar         2223 26 W+  14 S+   8 W-  19 S+   5 S+   1 W= 12 W= 5 21,5 2184

4     Meyer Gordon             2164  27 S+ 17 W+  11 S+   1 W-  21 S+   9 W+   2 W- 5 23,0 2188

5     Wiesinger Robert         2159 28 W+  16 S+ 12 W=  23 S+   3 W-   8 S-  27 W- 3½ 19,5 2013

6 MK  Mayerhofer Peter         2143  29 S+ 19 W+   1 S-  21 W-  24 S+   7 W=  32 S+ 4½ 18,0 1956

7     Koller Hans-Jürgen       2072 30 W+  20 S= 10 W+  12 S- 23 W+   6 S= 14 W= 4½ 19,5 2015

8     Ly Dominik               2067  31 S+ 21 W+   3 S+   2 S- 12 W+   5 W+   1 S= 5½ 23,5 2305

9     Traunwieser Georg        2061 32 W+  22 S+   2 W-  30 S+ 14 W+   4 S- 15 W+ 5 21,0 2073

10     Birklbauer Toni          1998  33 S+ 23 W=   7 S- 31 W=  25 S+  21 W-  26 S= 3½ 15,5 1768

11     Schwabeneder Alois       1978 34 W+  47 S+   4 W-  22 S+ 27 W+   2 S- 21 W+ 5 21,0 1986

12     Huber Günther            1923  35 S+ 41 W+   5 S=   7 W+   8 S- 13 W+   3 S= 5 22,0 2141

13     Bartl Franz              1870 36 W+   1 W-  27 S- 37 W+  26 S+  12 S- 28 W+ 4 15,0 1986

14     Plencner Christian       1863  37 S+   3 W-  29 S+ 25 W+   9 S- 31 W+   7 S= 4½ 18,5 1927

15     Kuran Wilfried           1861 38 W+   2 S-  30 W-  39 S+ 34 W+  20 S+   9 S- 4 16,0 1923

16     Klopf Guenter            1828  39 S+   5 W-  31 S- 43 W=  35 S+ 33 W+  29 S+ 4½ 15,0 1781

17     Grabenweger Hans         1827 40 W+   4 S- 32 W=  26 S= 30 W+  27 S=  19 W- 3½ 15,5 1669

18     Edenhauser Manfred       1810  41 S- 34 W+  33 S+  27 W-  29 S-  32 W-  45 S+ 3 12,0 1498

19     Pleimer Anton            1789 42 W+   6 S- 39 W+   3 W-  45 S+ 29 W=  17 S+ 4½ 17,0 1856

20     Atteneder Martin         1776  43 S+   7 W=  23 S- 32 W+  31 S=  15 W-  25 S+ 4 16,5 1784

21     Pühringer Alois          1703 44 W+   8 S- 41 W+   6 S+   4 W-  10 S+  11 S- 4 18,0 2022

22     Manzenreiter Klaus       1689  45 S+   9 W-  46 S+  11 W-  33 S= 23 W=  31 S- 3 14,5 1613

23     Lachmaier Franz Sen.     1651 46 W+  10 S= 20 W+   5 W-   7 S-  22 S= 30 W+ 4 17,0 1901

24     Almer Guenter            1647   1 S- 35 W=  37 S= 44 W+   6 W-  34 S=  33 S= 3 11,0 1724

25     Miesenberger Wolfgang    1642   2 W-  36 S+ 47 W+  14 S-  10 W-  39 S+  20 W- 3 13,0 1677

26     Gangl Andreas            1641   3 S- 37 W=  35 S+ 17 W=  13 W-  41 S+ 10 W= 3½ 12,5 1843

27     Nagy Ladislav            1641   4 W-  38 S+ 13 W+  18 S+  11 S- 17 W=   5 S+ 4½ 17,0 2069

28     Kaltenberger Heinrich    1553   5 S-  39 W-  40 S+  45 W-  42 S+ 37 W+  13 S- 3 10,0 1081

29     Placer Sebastian         1514   6 W-  40 S+  14 W-  41 S+ 18 W+  19 S=  16 W- 3½ 14,0 1893

30     Pomierny Slawomir        1511   7 S- 43 W+  15 S+   9 W-  17 S- 45 W+  23 S- 3 13,0 1717

31     Kanka Matej              1508   8 W-  42 S+ 16 W+  10 S= 20 W=  14 S- 22 W+ 4 15,5 1849

32     Zauner Franz             1480   9 S- 45 W+  17 S=  20 S- 43 W+  18 S+   6 W- 3½ 13,5 1822

33     Duy Alexander            1465  10 W-  44 S+  18 W-  47 S+ 22 W=  16 S- 24 W= 3 12,0 1642

34     Hofer Sabine             1458  11 S-  18 S- 42 W+ 46 W+  15 S- 24 W=  35 S= 3 10,5 1536

35     Stastna Martina          1411  12 W-  24 S=  26 W-  36 S+  16 W-  40 S+ 34 W= 3 9,5 1527

36     Pointner Gerhard         1407  13 S-  25 W-  43 S-  35 W- 38 W=     K+  42 S= 2 4,0 851

37     Kalkbrenner Oswald       1394  14 W-  26 S= 24 W=  13 S- 47 W+  28 S- 43 W+ 3 9,5 1615

38     Kaltenbrunner Albert     1343  15 S-  27 W-  45 S- 40 W=  36 S= 46 W+  44 S+ 3 6,5 1088

39     Riegler Katharina        1321  16 W-  28 S+  19 S-  15 W-  44 S+  25 W- 40 W+ 3 10,0 1622

40     Simunek Jakub Simon      1210  17 S-  29 W-  28 W-  38 S=     K+  35 W-  39 S- 1½ 5,0 826

41     Nagyova Daniela          1168 18 W+  12 S-  21 S-  29 W-  46 S+  26 W-     K+ 3 11,0 1525

42     Klopf Michael             803  19 S-  31 W-  34 S-     K+  28 W-  43 S= 36 W= 2 5,5 1013

43     Klopf Richard             800  20 W-  30 S- 36 W+  16 S=  32 S- 42 W=  37 S- 2 8,0 937

44     Praschl Michelle          800  21 S-  33 W-     K+  24 S-  39 W-  47 S+  38 W- 2 7,0 876

45     Hohl Ronald              -  22 W-  32 S- 38 W+  28 S+  19 W-  30 S-  18 W- 2 9,0 1571

46     Prazak Daniel            -  23 S-     K+  22 W-  34 S-  41 W-  38 S- 47 W= 1½ 6,5 944

47     Stastny Zdenek           -     K+  11 W-  25 S-  33 W-  37 S-  44 W-  46 S= 1½ 7,5 964
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